FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
SYSTEM AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, CA

- AND
TRITECH SOFTWARE SYSTEMS

This Fourth Amendment to the June 27, 2006 System Agreement between the
County of Santa Barbara, California and Contractor TriTech Software Systems (the
“Agreement”), constitutes a part of the Agreement as if originally set forth therein.
Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full
force and effect. If any inconsistency or ambiguity exits between this Third Améndment
and the Agreement, the terms of this Third Amendment shall control.

WHEREAS, County intends to continue with Contractor’s System Support and
Maintenance for an annual fee as established under the terms of Exhibit I of the
Agreement; :

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

Amendments

The Aggeemenf is amended as follows:

2. Term: Contractor shall commence performance on April 1, 2012 and end
performance upon completion, but no later than March 31, 2013, subject to any extensions
of the term for Change Orders if so specified in the Change Orders, and earlier
termination as provided herein.

3. Financial Matters

3.1 Purchase Prices

Except as otherwise provided herein and subject to County's receipt of a correct
invoice, County shall pay Contractor the fixed Purchase Price for Services as described in
Exhibit 1-4

3.2Charges

. Except as otherwise provided herein and upon County's receipt of a correct
invoice, County shall pay the undisputed Charges for the Services and/or Deliverables in
accordance with the payment schedule set forth in Exhibit I-4 within 30 days of receipt of
such an invoice for Services and/or Deliverables provided. If payments are not received
when due, Contractor may charge County one percent (1 %) per month on the amount



due until paid in full.

33  Maximum Amount

The Maximum Amount payable under the terms of this Fourth Amendment shall
be $165,363.48 as set forth in Exhibit I-4 except as otherwise amended by the parties in
writing through a Change Order.

The Exhibits to the Agreement are amended as follows;

Exhibit I, System Support and Maintenance is amended to include an Exhibit I-4
which is attached to this Fourth Amendment. All references to Exhibit I within the
Agreement are amended to include Exhibit I-4.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have set their hands hereunto as of the

Effective Date.

ATTEST:
CHANDRA WALLAR
CLERK OF THE BOARD

By:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DENNIS A. MARSHALL-
COUNTY COUNSEL

K (/]
By: /%Q’Mﬁ/

Deputy Coutity Counsel

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
SHERIFF BILL: BROWN

o el

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

By:

Doreen Farr, Chair
Board of Supervisors

Date:

CONTRACTOR

By:YN \J

Christopﬁ\er D. Maloney
President and CEO
TriTech Software Systems
Tax Id Ne, 95-3871079

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
ROBERT W GEIS, CPA
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER




Exhibit I-4
System Support and Maintenance

Far the one year term of April 1, 2012 through March 31, 2013, County shall pay contractor the amount of
$165,363.48 for the System Support and Maintenance below.

The Support Renewal Agreement for TriTech Support Services is based on the following TriTech Software licences:

Santa Barbarg Sheriff

’ g| #eof Cost per Tatal Support Term
Producthme £ .Uccnsu! Licenze chenseCnst 471112 - 331113
- Server SW Lic Mulfi Aperey | i 1__| 3000000 30000001 @ 650614
stpaid)er/&llThkanschWLlc N | {__to | 1080000 10000080 ' 2302047
Dispateher/Col] Tuker User SW Lic - Mummlm Fire 4 1.3 __].1600000; 3000000 . 6,906.14
TestTraintng SererSWLis 17 1 T ogtoae ) 10,00000 230205
TesTraining User SW Lz 2 | ‘apoogp]| . epoopo|  138i33
* Administrator - User SW Lic {Andy) .1 | sgoogn] T spooao | 115102
VisiNet Browser Site Livonse U v | aspoapo  25p0000f 578502
V'lsmcl Bmv&rRng'n_s_y_iogme L. 0 R e . '0’(}!;}“r )
FscﬂxtybivcxtMudxﬂq_{_El_vlS Tmcbnmh_ty) I N I 7,§0000 - 7,50000 L 1,726.54 |
Event Playbock Module (GIS Pliyback) S T asmen] 750080 [ 172654,
SitaLiusms CLETSINCIC?SQOy_AgphcmunLimnsc . _ 1. b ] 25000004 ZSUOG.OO L 5,755.12
615 Link Utiligy Module |7 2. [isoooon | Tspoono [ 3450
Dispuicher Reles Module. .. i |l [astoon [TTasvos0f  s7sd )
{30P Modide Dy 750080 750000 1,72654
 Quiickest Path Uret Recommendation Modele _ A1 [asgonoo | Tisgoopo [T 345307,
Reporting/Datn Archive arid Purging License 17 | 1850000 | 1850000 “225879°
ProQA Inlégration User Licenin 10 50000 500000 1 1,151.02
Stendard ZetronModef 25 Eoeoder .. ___ ..l ... | 2500000} 2sp0o00f 575512
|Standard Alpha-Numerie Poging Inierfoce 1 License (EMS) _ b _.1..580000 9000001 207184 |
[Sinmdard Pisint Vestn ANVAL] with TDD Tterfce fieense__ T T 3000000 2000000 | . 460409
Stindard Proxy - NCIC/CLET/Records Check State Messepr Swiich || {_ |_50,00000 | 5000000 [ _ 11,51024
Standard Firshogse RIS Incident Thunsfer Interfien Licemse, LU 1720000001 2000000 | T 460409
Stnmhfd LuwRMSfmtdent TJransfer License - Tiburon _ I N S N ZQ&QQO_O_S | m:gg,@_ﬁ_go_ L 4,604.03
mex DambmcCamatmnucmu @gphcauon Gaieway RMS) I 7,500.00 1300080 | | 345307
AMR - MEDS El:tmmc Pan:ptgnglplcr;gp_c License _ _ 1} 35000001, 3500000 80y .. 8057.16
In{n:fnec o CAeraw CM:PM!D&.M&QBB lnw?mle Leads U 25,000.00 25 000 40 5,7585.12
VisTCAD Messnpe Switoh Ligenge . .. ] 2500000 | _,pOﬂQC_’ . .575512
Mupping Server License X . L 1.l 5ppope| | 5000000 | LIsioz
VisINET Mohile Client wﬂhAVLmee e R O I 50000 ¢ _ 5000000 [ _11,51024
V'stEI‘Mobale Mappin g Client ;.mh AVL L:ccns: . . 100 30000 30000005 650514
Controlling Dispatchet Module | __ IR |- § R W 500000 s500080% 900
|Geafile Cross Reference Module (SO _pasxtmrs) T 25000 2500001 575.51
Gcoﬂle Crozs Reftrcme Modale (Monteoiio) . i3 250001 750800 - 17_2.65_
| Oeofile Crogs Refcn:mcMudulc (Tesi/Training) | .2 _|.._ 25000} 50000 | 1510
Gnot' le Crogs Rnfm'cmeodnlc {Sys Admin} N L. Ll _250007 25000 5155
V‘IsuNnt Mobdcﬂasc Cllent Licensa wAVL(SB Fire) 44 1. 8BGO0 320000 0 73686
VisiNEt Mobile Dwkln_gChem License (SBFire} = _ d 4.2 1 _ 50000} _ 100000 _ 23020
S{‘nrgdn_ré  Advanced Cnd to CAD Interface (Slo to SBS} .. |t} 1..i40B0000 40000001 000
VisiNet Mobile Base Client Ligense, (SBFim) _ . .. .| _| 1 | 80000 . 80080 18216
VisiNE Mobile Sever License Upgrade (151-208) . jEn .1 ) 2000000) 2080000f @ 3,79500
VISiCAD Atischements Mogule (SB Fire) co L o i aseo] | zsmoeo| L7775
VisiNetMobite Test/Train Server License (Fire) B .Y | 00000 10,00000 170733
VisiNet Mobile Base Client Licenss (Fire) bl 51 _B0DOD | 4080000 6,967.62
VisiNet Mabile AVL Clieat License (Firc) Wl g 50000 4,500.00 T6R 49
VisiNet Mobile Bxe Client License w/AVL {Montetito Fire) ] 200.08 200,00 7333
| e
. . ¢ f . Tote Licenve Repewal Fee: | 16407548
' . . - Vo T EsmiFeel | 28800
. o L T BT Esergwheetsi T 85000
' . i 1 Dser Group 15008
: . i : Tutxl Aﬂjusted License Henewsi Fee: 16536348
MNOTES: . i 1 -
‘ESRI Fees )GUseerccnsu: @16.00 edech o ' \
\ESRI Fees 2 GISLInk @ 16.00 ench . .
*[a} removed per client reqpest no longer using A . )
1Th] Support paid 7/1/1 1-6/30A12_ prorated § months . . o i .

+{el Support paid 1 1/1/11-10/31/12 protated 5 months
*[d] Support pide 67111-5/31/12 prorated 10 months
fe] Not live yet

’”‘ Nate Escrow increase®**

.
‘




